ONLINE UPS
2 CATALOG No.P0953B010 ‘21.3
Periodic
Check
Start battery testing
Return to normal operation
Normal operation Check battery feed
Scalable Capacity in Space-Saving Design

(130 mm)
(5.12 inch)
Online UPS
Highly reliable and
efficient double conversion online UPS
3CATALOG No.P0953B010 ‘21.3
SANUPS A11J
Mountable in an EIA-standard
19-inch rack
Mounting examples
Vertical installation
Rack support rails are available as options.
The orientation of the front LCD panel can be
changed freely.
External View
20 kVA, Front View   [model No.: A11J203S****]
20 kVA, Back View [model No.: A11J203S****] 5 kVA, Back View [model No.: A11J502****T]
Terminal Block Type
5 kVA UL/CE Certified Model, Back View [model No.: A11J502****TU]
Terminal Block Type
5 kVA, Front View  [model No.: A11J502****T/N]
Inverter ON / Standby Button
Input LED

Free-
standing
Rack mount
Battery
backup time(2) Model no.(3) Page
[kVA] [kW] [min] Specifi cations Dimensions
[Single-phase 2-wire]
200 V
200/208/220/230/240 V
[Single-phase 2-wire]
200 V
200/208/220/230/240 V
5 4.5
－ ●T ●T
●C －
5 S-A11J502A005T p. 6 ① p. 12
10 S-A11J502A010T-4U p. 6 ① p. 12
－ 30 S-A11J502A030T p. 6 ① p. 12
－ 60 S-A11J502A060T p. 6 ① p. 12
－ 180 S-A11J502A180T p. 6 ① p. 12
－ ●C ●C －
5 S-A11J502A005N p. 6 ② p. 12
10 S-A11J502A010N-4U p. 6 ② p. 12
－ 30 S-A11J502A030N p. 6 ② p. 12
－ 60 S-A11J502A060N p. 6 ② p. 12
－ 180 S-A11J502A180N p. 6 ② p. 12
－ ●C ●C － －
15 S-A11J502A015NRM p. 6 ② p. 14
25 S-A11J502A025NRM p. 6 ② p. 14
35 S-A11J502A035NRM p. 6 ② p. 14
45 S-A11J502A045NRM p. 6 ② p. 14
●T ●T
●C － －
5 S-A11J502S2A005RM p. 6 ③ p. 14
10 S-A11J502S2A010RM-4U p. 6 ③ p. 14
15 S-A11J502S2A015RM p. 6 ③ p. 14
25 S-A11J502S2A025RM p. 6 ③ p. 14
35 S-A11J502S2A035RM p. 6 ③ p. 14
45 S-A11J502S2A045RM p. 6 ③ p. 14
10 9
－ ●T ●T
●C －
5 S-A11J103A005T p. 8 ⑥ p. 13
－ 30 S-A11J103A030T p. 8 ⑥ p. 13
－ 60 S-A11J103A060T p. 8 ⑥ p. 13
－ 180 S-A11J103A180T p. 8 ⑥ p. 13
－ ●T ●T
●C － －
15 S-A11J103A015TRM p. 8 ⑥ p. 14
25 S-A11J103A025TRM p. 8 ⑥ p. 14
35 S-A11J103A035TRM p. 8 ⑥ p. 14
●T ●T
●C －
－ 5 S-A11J103S2A005 p. 8 ⑦ p. 13
－ 10 S-A11J103S2A010-4U p. 8 ⑦ p. 13
－ 30 S-A11J103S2A030 p. 8 ⑦ p. 13
－ 60 S-A11J103S2A060 p. 8 ⑦ p. 13
－ 180 S-A11J103S2A180 p. 8 ⑦ p. 13
●T ●T
●C － －
5 S-A11J103S2A005RM p. 8 ⑦ p. 14
10 S-A11J103S2A010RM-4U p. 8 ⑦ p. 14
15 S-A11J103S2A015RM p. 8 ⑦ p. 14
25 S-A11J103S2A025RM p. 8 ⑦ p. 14
35 S-A11J103S2A035RM p. 8 ⑦ p. 14
15 13.5
●T ●T
●C －
－ 5 S-A11J153S2A005 p. 10 ⑪ p. 13
－ 10 S-A11J153S2A010-4U p. 10 ⑪ p. 13
－ 30 S-A11J153S2A030 p. 10 ⑪ p. 13
－ 60 S-A11J153S2A060 p. 10 ⑪ p. 13
－ 180 S-A11J153S2A180 p. 10 ⑪ p. 13
●T ●T
●C － －
5 S-A11J153S2A005RM p. 10 ⑪ p. 14
10 S-A11J153S2A010RM-4U p. 10 ⑪ p. 14
15 S-A11J153S2A015RM p. 10 ⑪ p. 14
25 S-A11J153S2A025RM p. 10 ⑪ p. 14
20 18
●T ●T
●C －
－ 5 S-A11J203S2A005 p. 11 ⑬ p. 13
－ 10 S-A11J203S2A010-4U p. 11 ⑬ p. 13
－ 30 S-A11J203S2A030 p. 11 ⑬ p. 13
－ 60 S-A11J203S2A060 p. 11 ⑬ p. 13
－ 180 S-A11J203S2A180 p. 11 ⑬ p. 13
●T ●T
●C － －
5 S-A11J203S2A005RM p. 11 ⑬ p. 14
10 S-A11J203S2A010RM-4U p. 11 ⑬ p. 14
15 S-A11J203S2A015RM p. 11 ⑬ p. 14
5CATALOG No.P0953B010 ‘21.3
SANUPS A11J
[Number of phases/wires]
Input voltage

Rack mount
Battery
backup time(2) Model no.(3) Page
[kVA] [kW] [min] Specifi cations Dimensions
[Single-phase 2-wire]
100 V
or
[Single-phase 2-wire]
200 V
[Single-phase 2-wire]
100 V
or
[Single-phase 3-wire]
100/200 V
5 4.5 － ●T ●T －
－ 5 S-A11J502W1A005 p. 7 ④ p. 12
－ 10 S-A11J502W1A010-4U p. 7 ④ p. 12
－ 30 S-A11J502W1A030 p. 7 ④ p. 12
－ 60 S-A11J502W1A060 p. 7 ④ p. 12
－ 180 S-A11J502W1A180 p. 7 ④ p. 12
10 9 － ●T ●T －
－ 5 S-A11J103W1A005 p. 8 ⑧ p. 13
－ 10 S-A11J103W1A010-4U p. 8 ⑧ p. 13
－ 30 S-A11J103W1A030 p. 8 ⑧ p. 13
－ 60 S-A11J103W1A060 p. 8 ⑧ p. 13
－ 180 S-A11J103W1A180 p. 8 ⑧ p. 13
[Single-phase 2-wire]
200 V
[Single-phase 2-wire]
100 V
or
[Single-phase 3-wire]
100/200 V
5 4.5 － ●T ●T －
－ 5 S-A11J502W2A005 p. 7 ⑤ p. 12
－ 10 S-A11J502W2A010-4U p. 7 ⑤ p. 12
－ 30 S-A11J502W2A030 p. 7 ⑤ p. 12
－ 60 S-A11J502W2A060 p. 7 ⑤ p. 12
－ 180 S-A11J502W2A180 p. 7 ⑤ p. 12
10 9
－ ●T ●T －
－ 5 S-A11J103W2A005 p. 9 ⑨ p. 13
－ 10 S-A11J103W2A010-4U p. 9 ⑨ p. 13
－ 30 S-A11J103W2A030 p. 9 ⑨ p. 13
－ 60 S-A11J103W2A060 p. 9 ⑨ p. 13
－ 180 S-A11J103W2A180 p. 9 ⑨ p. 13
●T ●T －
－ 5 S-A11J103W2A005Z p. 9 ⑩ p. 13
－ 10 S-A11J103W2A010Z-4U p. 9 ⑩ p. 13
－ 30 S-A11J103W2A030Z p. 9 ⑩ p. 13
－ 60 S-A11J103W2A060Z p. 9 ⑩ p. 13
－ 180 S-A11J103W2A180Z p. 9 ⑩ p. 13
15 13.5 ●T ●T －
－ 5 S-A11J153W2A005Z p. 10 ⑫ p. 13
－ 10 S-A11J153W2A010Z-4U p. 10 ⑫ p. 13
－ 30 S-A11J153W2A030Z p. 10 ⑫ p. 13
－ 60 S-A11J153W2A060Z p. 10 ⑫ p. 13
－ 180 S-A11J153W2A180Z p. 10 ⑫ p. 13
20 18 ●T ●T －
－ 5 S-A11J203W2A005Z p. 11 ⑭ p. 13
－ 10 S-A11J203W2A010Z-4U p. 11 ⑭ p. 13
－ 30 S-A11J203W2A030Z p. 11 ⑭ p. 13
－ 60 S-A11J203W2A060Z p. 11 ⑭ p. 13
－ 180 S-A11J203W2A180Z p. 11 ⑭ p. 13
[Single-phase 2-wire]
200 V
200/208/220/230/240 V
[Single-phase 2-wire]
200 V
200/208/220/230/240 V
5 4.5
－
●T ●T
－ 5 A11J502A002TU p. 16 p. 16
－ 5 A11J502SA002U p. 16 p. 16
10 9
－
●T ●T
－ 5 A11J103A002TU p. 16 p. 16
－ 5 A11J103SA002U p. 16 p. 16
15 13.5 ●T ●T － 5 A11J153SA002U p. 17 p. 16
20 17 ●T ●T － 5 A11J203SA002U p. 17 p. 16
(1) Up to four 5 kVA UPS units can be combined. The expansion can be done even after installation.
(2) At a 25°C ambient temperature, 0.8 load power factor, using new, fully charged batteries; calculated using a 0.75 load power factor for 10- and 180-minute backup models.
(3) These are a set of a UPS unit(s) + battery(ies) + power distribution unit. The PDU is not included with some models.
Note: We also offer models that are not listed in this catalog. If you have a specifi c requirement, contact us.